## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:Adopt Resolution commending Detective Sergeant)Daniel Karamitis upon his retirement from twenty-five years)of public service with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office......)

**WHEREAS, Detective Sergeant Daniel Karamitis** was hired by the Monterey County Sheriff's office on December 27<sup>th</sup>, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Detective Sergeant Daniel Karamitis was born in Berlin, Wisconsin where he was raised with two siblings and attended Sycamore High School and Iowa State University; and

WHEREAS, Detective Sergeant Daniel Karamitis served in the United States Navy primarily in Southeast Asia and the Persian Gulf; and

**WHEREAS, Detective Sergeant Daniel Karamitis** was sworn in on December 27<sup>th</sup>, 1994 by Sheriff Norman G Hicks and in his twenty-five years of service has served under Monterey County Sheriff's Norman G Hicks, Gordon Sonne, Mike Kanalakis, Scott K Miller and Steve Bernal; and

**WHEREAS, Detective Sergeant Daniel Karamitis** has served as a Corrections Deputy, CERT Team Member, Jail Training Officer, Patrol Deputy, Patrol Training Officer, SWAT team member, Patrol Sergeant and currently Detective Sergeant; and

**WHEREAS, Detective Sergeant Daniel Karamitis** retires as a Detective Sergeant in where he has for the last twenty-five years investigated multiple crime cases related to Homicides, Sex Crimes, Narcotics, Gangs, Burglaries, Stolen Vehicles and various other crimes; and

WHEREAS, Detective Sergeant Daniel Karamitis over his career has received letters of appreciation and commendations from both Monterey County and other Law Enforcement Agencies to include various community organizations; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all residents thereof, acknowledges, commends and thanks **Detective Sergeant Daniel Karamitis** for his twenty-five years of exemplary public service to the citizens of Monterey County, as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's office.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors wishes him success, health, and happiness in all future endeavors and joy in this well-deserved retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2019, by the following vote,
to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		

I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_ for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

Ву\_\_\_\_\_

Deputy